Tariff No.

U004-011-MAY2012-N

Published 03-May-12

UNIFIED CARRIER LICENCE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ORDINANCE (Chapter 106)

Hutchison Telephone Company Limited

Effective Date

03-May-12

Tariff Details Notes									Thereafter Charge Note					
Servic Plan		Monthly Fee	Voice mins			Content			Voice mins			Content		
			Basic	Intra	Video mins	T Text	M Multim edia	Data (MB)	Basic (per min)	Intra (per min)	Video mins	T	M Multi- media	Data (kb)
4G LTE	Smartphone SIM Plan	\$358	3900	1600	100	40	50	unlimited*	\$0.3	\$0.2	\$1.0	\$0.5	\$1.0	N/A
4G LTE	Smartphone Handset Plan	\$568	2500	1500	100	40	50	unlimited*	\$0.3	\$0.2	\$1.0	\$0.5	\$1.0	N/A

^{*}When your monthly fair usage reaches 5GB, you can still continue to use the service. However, when network traffic is busy, priority access to the network may be adjusted affecting your data service experience, but data access speed is maintained at not less than 128kbps. Please refer to 3 Hong Kong Service Usage Policy and Fair Usage Policy and your Sales and Services Agreement for details.

Remarks:

- 1. Customers are required to pay for the monthly MTR, tunnels and mobile services license fee of \$12 (Customers who subscribe to monthly plan of \$268 or above will be waived.)
- 2. Sending and receiving voice calls and MMS to and from 3 subscribers are deemed as Heart-To-Heart voice and Intra MMS.
- 3. The charge of sending each local intra-SMS among 3 customers is \$0.2; sending each local inter-operator SMS to a non-3 customer is \$0.6. Customer can subscribe to an Intra-SMS monthly package at \$8 for free to use. (subject to 3 Hong Kong Service Usage Policy and Fair Usage Policy with a fair use limit of 10,000 messages per month. The excessive usage will be charged at \$0.2 per intra-SMS)
- 4. Additional HK\$1.5 would be charged for making a video call to a subscriber of other Hong Kong designated mobile operator.
- 5. There would be no surcharge for receiving a video call from a subscriber of other Hong Kong designated mobile operator.
- 6. Wireless local data usage charge is applicable to Phone email application usage or access to Mail via video mobile phone, access to sites other than the 3Service and wireless modem application.
- 7. All plans include unlimited mobile IDD local talk time ("001", "1968" & "+" only).
- 8. For international voice and video calls, international call rates apply.
- 9. For international roaming services, roaming rates apply.
- 10. Talk time guarantee (One minute of video and voice call talk time will be rebated if your call accidentally drops out and either the calling party calls back or you dial the number again within 1 minute of the call drop-out).
- 11. When a customer uses the Conference Call or Call Waiting service, airtime will be calculated according to the total time spent on all connected lines.

All usage subject to 3 Hong Kong Service Usage Policy and Fair Usage Policy

Unless otherwise specified, the usage entitlement and fee of the monthly plan applies to local service only.

All service contents and charges are subject to final decision of 3 Hong Kong. 3 Hong Kong reserves the right to change the contents and charges without prior notice.

The above offers are subject to Terms & Conditions. Please contact 3Shop staff for details.

Effective Date of Tariff Immediate

Revision History
Not Applicable